FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

REC

10-12-2000

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

i Arana mana mana mana mana mana mana mana	(Hans 1621) 379) (HE)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fig.	4784 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takashi YABUTANI, Minoru NAMANO, Masashi TOYOTA, Yasuhiro KIYOFUJI, Kazuo SATO	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.		
	Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Ç M		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo:		
Assignment	3 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
Other	Country: Japan		
Execution Date: August 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: August 21, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(9 (do a) 89() Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes No MRD 9-15-00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved (1)		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135		
Suite 1800 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	8		
Melvin Kraus Name of Person Signing Signature	September 15, 2000 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 22,466 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	65 6 1		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	649		
9/28/2000 NVILLARI 00000047 09662890	09/28/2000 NVILLARI 00000048 09662890		
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	09/28/2000 NVILLARI 00000048 09662890		

PATENT

REEL: 011139 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

	_		the sufficiency and receipt Hitachi, Ltd.	t of which is hereby ack	cnowledged, as a below
пап	ed inventor, I hereby se		Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	101-8010. Jana	n
			entatives all my rights, title		
X1111		UARANTEE CHAR	GE PROCESSING METH	OD AND APPARATU	S
	•		or us (if plural inventors a executed by	us even date he	rewith
l L e	nited States Letters Passaid interest being the	tent which may be	SEMENTAL SECTION SERVING SERVI	visions, continuations a	and extensions thereof,
	Hitachi, Ltd.				
			ich said Letters Patent ma if this assignment and sale l		nd entirely as the same
			te any further documents o		y be necessary, lawful,
			med application or in the p	-	
	-		ewal, reviewed or reissue a cure the title thereto in said		mienument, extension,
					D. 45-54-55-51-53
		uthorize and reques	t the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue said Letters	s Patent to said
_	Hitachi, Ltd.	Manager years and the second s		 -	
			(Full Name)		(Signature)
	August 21	2000	Takashi Yabutani	Takashi	Yakutani
1) D			Office Address		Japan
	Residence		aba, Hitachinaka-sh	Citizenship ni. Ibaraki 312-	
P	Post Office Address		Minoru Numano		
)	DateAugust 21,	lnventor _		Minoru	Japan Japan
	Residence			Citizenship	1
	Post Office Address	695-2, Nissh	in-cho 1-chome, Om	iya-shi, Saitama	a 331-0044, Japar
3) D	Date August 21,	2000 Inventor	Masashi Toyota	Musash	· Toxota
,		Same as Post	Office Address	Cising a ship	Japan
1	Residence Address	21-25, Suwa-	cho 5-chome, Hitac	hi-shi, Ibaraki	316-0001, Japan
)			Yasuhiro Kiyofuji	(a)dhh	Japan
	Residence	Same as FOSC	Office Address	Citizenship	ni Thanaki 316-0
	Post Office Address	5-5-402, N1s.	hinarusawa-cho 1-c	nome, Hitachi-si	II, IDAI AKI SIO-C
)	Date August 21,	2000 Inventor	Kazuo Sato Office Address	Lazi	o rato
•	Residence	Same as Post	Office Address	Citizenship	Japan
	Post Office Address	32-1, Onuma-	cho 1-chome, Hitac	hi-shi, Ibaraki	316-0022, Japan
Wit	ness(es)	7			
	AID Mari Mar	m + 12. 1 (1 2)		4)	
	111)	angrea -)			

PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2000 REEL: 011139 FRAME: 0519